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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Net Production Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Year to Date

Whisky 7,802,282
Brandy 591,004
Rum, Gin & Vodka 1,085,097
Alcohol 176,794,717
Production Total 186,273,100
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 16,372,303
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 850,214
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 7,280,832
For use US, Hospital, Education 336,190
For research, testing 1,337
Tax Free Total 8,468,573

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone

End-of-Month Inventory

Whisky 348,822,006
Brandy 48,840,413
Rum, Gin & Vodka 11,854,851
Alcohol and Spirits 56,890,719
Miscellaneous 266,640

Total 466,674,629

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

Corn 1,083,249,191
Rye 10,892,708
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 28,734,214
Wheat & Sorghum 23,322,803

Total Grain 1,146,198,916

6,938,372
2,632,454
831,144

162,372,257
172,774,227

15,167,491

887,473
8,653,533
333,853
6,083
9,880,942

350,703,353
47,882,940
9,229,131
51,203,638
299,993
459,319,055

848,163,715
9,597,242
22,364,255
5,424,832
885,550,044

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

15,064,625
3,088,628
2,063,893

361,186,211
381,403,357

33,558,419

1,657,161
18,877,827
549,486
370,657
21,455,131

1,856,779,944
21,382,572
57,194,767
43,911,307
1,979,268,590

14,008,676
4,039,595

2,073,400
320,945,129
341,066,800

32,058,247

1,561,125
15,091,878
1,475,719
44,016
18,172,738

1,764,404,586
19,904,280
44,230,008
15,446,809
1,843,985,683

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Imported Whisky

Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

4,624,118
1,047,360
1,653,733
481,217
258,098
1,426,641
5,301,027
3,676,455
346,059
880,275
336,531
15,407,396
20,031,514

49,989

1,141,795
148,043

127,552
1,417,390
21,498,893

5,823,166
1,571,275
3,495,482
1,097,541
1,210,372
325,827
186,944
950,703
1,122,485
640,117
892,571
17,316,483

587,491
10,886,596

5,203,368
1,161,251
1,173,385
454,659
289,044
1,535,357
4,988,120
3,578,893
562,928
1,057,617
432,169
15,233,423
20,436,791

26,608

1,146,868
143,766

191,577
1,482,211
21,945,610

5,275,629
1,897,625
3,428,424
977,400
1,191,987
459,500
158,616
945,026
653,047
810,615
968,551
16,766,420

930,084
462,707

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

10,431,866
2,490,964
3,253,572
918,292
596,723
2,993,825
10,243,731
7,359,055
465,406
1,767,220
766,223
30,855,011

41,286,877

85,781

2,316,222
274,176
272,968

2,863,366

44,236,024

11,472,458
3,459,420
7,255,572
2,413,992
2,564,868
729,695
369,503
1,955,651
2,394,330
1,225,687
1,732,258

35,573,434

1,864,371
11,390,428

11,150,995
2,381,136
2,763,218
997,062
613,891
3,254,122
11,113,133
7,835,422
969,794
1,990,524
1,181,357
33,099,659

44,250,654

70,119

2,248,625
266,298
410,729

2,925,652

47,246,425

12,407,751
3,948,587
7,555,379
2,534,603
2,484,014
923,359
514,309
1,974,840
1,496,348
1,940,703
1,757,043

37,536,936

1,440,502
937,044
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Year to Date

81,917
1,488,964
659,017
1,488,660
693,866
4,412,424

73,610,770
13,754,618
66,927,230

1,772,789
17,363,078

21,906,555
14,979,239
4,788,973
2,217,900

0
1,788,341
849,908
1,198,455
842,647
4,679,351

55,467,506
11,516,568
47,666,766

243,555
34,673,550

19,351,381
13,623,830
5,270,873
2,176,907

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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1,336,937
3,412,355
1,673,223
3,011,524
1,359,527
10,793,566

151,337,441
33,145,662
133,467,503
2,579,562

44,047,286
28,222,293
9,644,740

541
3,704,718
2,391,164
2,693,283
1,557,945

10,347,651

120,882,248
17,283,741
98,682,718

6,096,733

40,964,679
27,375,037
10,912,816
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